

Be your extraordinary

Gothenburg, 2024-03-26

Dear President,

Swedish Triathlon Federation will comply with all requirements of the World Triathlon Constitution including but not limited to the following items:

- 1. Refer to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (Lausanne) any disputes which may arise between Swedish Triathlon Federation and World Triathlon; including, but not limited to Anti-Doping.
- 2. Comply with all other matters as outlined in the World Triathlon Constitution, including (but not limited to) the World Anti-Doping Code (WAD Code) and all the International Standards and adopt the World Triathlon Anti-Doping Rules.
- 3. Ensure gender equality on all elected committees and as a policy relating to all practices.

Regards,

Mikael Kjellander
Mikael Kjellander (Mar 26, 2024 17:28 GMT+1)

Mikael Kjellander Secretary General Swedish Triathlon Federation







NF_Letter_of_compliance_2024_SWEDEN

Final Audit Report 2024-03-26

Created: 2024-03-26

By: Lotta Johansson (lotta.johansson@svensktriathlon.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAUmUnsmYrk1E1odTrsIA515Yx_7JjWg4H

"NF_Letter_of_compliance_2024_SWEDEN" History

- Document created by Lotta Johansson (lotta.johansson@svensktriathlon.org) 2024-03-26 2:12:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mikael Kjellander (mikael.kjellander@svensktriathlon.org) for signature 2024-03-26 2:12:47 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mikael Kjellander (mikael.kjellander@svensktriathlon.org) 2024-03-26 4:27:35 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Mikael Kjellander (mikael.kjellander@svensktriathlon.org)
 Signature Date: 2024-03-26 4:28:15 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-03-26 - 4:28:15 PM GMT